Sioux County Planning Commission

Harrison, Nebraska Minutes of the Meeting of November 20, 2024

A meeting of the Sioux County Planning Commission was held on November 20, 2024 at the Sioux County Courthouse at 4:00 p.m. Board members present were, Jim Phipps, Cindy Kaan, David Howell, Jebb Ginkens and LeAnne Skavdahl. Also attending the meeting was Michelle Zimmerman, Zoning Administrator, rand Adam Edmund Sioux County Attorney.

County Attorney Edmund discussed the County Commissioner's desire to put a moratorium on solar permits for a period of six months to review and possibly put in place regulations regarding solar development. Motion made by Jebb Ginkens, seconded by Cindy Kaan to put a six- month moratorium on renewable energy and use that time to work on the zoning regulations and comprehensive plan. On roll call vote, Phipps, yes; Kaan, yes; Howell, yes; Ginkens, yes; Skavdahl, yes. A resolution will be presented to the County Commissioners at the December 2 commissioner meeting.

There being no further business before the Board the meeting was adjourned at 4:35 p.m.

Michelle J. Zimmerman, Zoning Administrator